< — 15-16 FEBRUARY 2023
3 .. AUSTRIAN START: 09.00 PM EET
2 OAW ACASEMroF  ATHENS BRANCH OF THE AUSTRIAN
8 SCIENCES ARCHAEOLOGICAL INSTITUTE
E LEOFOROS ALEXANDRAS 26
§ I 106 83 ATHENS, GREECE

WORKSHOP

LIVING AND CONSUMING AS A

WESTERNER

CENTRAL AND WESTERN MEDITERRANEAN
PEOPLES AND GOODS IN GREECE AND ASIA
MINOR (5™ CENTURY BC TO 7™ CENTURY AD)

Universidad
de Cadiz

Y UCA
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PROGRAMME

09.30

10.30-10.45

10.45-11.00

11.00-12.30

11.00-11.30

11.45-12.15

12.30-14.30

14.30-18.00

14.30-15.00

15.15-15.45

16.00-16.30

16.45-17.15

17.15-17.45

20.30

WEDNESDAY, 15 FEBRUARY

Opening and all-together breakfast

Birgitta Eder
Welcoming speech

Horacio Gonzalez Cesteros & Guillermo Pascual Berlanga
Workshop presentation

Session I (Each lecture is followed by 15 minutes of discussion)

Pascal Arnaud
Trading ships and maritime routes of the Aegean

George Koutsouflakis & Olga Marinaki
Western imports in the Aegean: the puzzle of quantifying amphora
shipwrecks

LUNCH BREAK
Session II (Each lecture is followed by 15 minutes of discussion)

Charikleia Papageorgiadou
Contacts, trade and exchange in the eastern Mediterranean.
Where is the money?

Francois Kirbihler

P. Vedius Pollio, knight son of a freedman, and his people: trade between
East and West, with customs advantages. The contributions of a complex
file (literature, epigraphy, archaeology and onomastics)

Sophia Zoumbaki

Western merchants and other professionals in Athens

(5th c. BC-1st c. AD)

COFFEE BREAK

Kostas Filis

Salted vs fresh fish consumption in the North Aegean. The evidence from

ancient Akanthos

JOINT DINNER



THURSDAY, 16 FEBRUARY

09.00-12.30  Session III (Each lecture is followed by 15 minutes of discussion)

09.00-09.30  Antonio Saez
Punic and western Greek amphorae in the Aegean from Classical to early
Hellenistic times. Connecting Mediterranean economies and societies
beyond maritime trade

09.45-10.15  Paul Reynolds
Beirut and the West: Comparing western amphora imports and distribution
networks beyond Greece and the Aegean

10.30-11.00  Philip Bes
Give a Little Bit. Western and Central Mediterranean Pottery in Roman
Limyra

11.15-11.45 COFFEE BREAK

11.45-12.15 Laura Rembart
Eastern Sigillata B disguised as "Arretina”: The importance of Italian
Sigillata for the early ESB series

12.30-14.30  LUNCH BREAK
14.30-18.45 Session IV (Each lecture is followed by 15 minutes of discussion)

14.30-15.00  Alice Waldner
Cooking like a Westerner? Preparing food in Ephesos and Asia Minor

15.15-15.30  Horacio Gonzalez Cesteros
Ephesos as consumer and redistributor of western commodities in the
Aegean

16.00-16.30  COFFEE BREAK
16.30-17.00  Dimitris Grigoropoulos, Tania Panagou & Dimitris Sourlas

Western Amphorae and Local Tastes in Late Hellenistic and Early
Augustan Athens: The Evidence from the Market of Caesar and Augustus



PROGRAMME

17.15-17.45

18.00-18.30

18.45-19.00

Kathleen Warner-Slane
Some Iberian and Gaulish Amphoras of the early Empire from east of the
Theatre at Corinth

Guillermo Pascual Berlanga
Western transport amphorae in Northwestern Greece (2nd — 1st cent. BC)

Horacio Gonzalez Cesteros & Guillermo Pascual Berlanga
Conclusions



CONTACT
Horacio Gonzalez Cesteros, Universidad Complutense Madrid
hogonzal@ucm.es
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